Make the most of your energySM
C-Flex Enclosed
Drive Controllers
Maximum flexibility for the most demanding applications
Designed for maximum flexibility to
meet the most demanding applications
The C-Flex™ enclosed drive controller features
the Altivar™ 61/71 adjustable frequency power

network cards
3
Catalogue number explanation
8838 CFD N G 6 V C60 A07
Class
Combination device
8838 = Fused Disconnect c/w Fuses
Type
Design
CFD = C-Flex controller
Horsepower rating
E 	= 	3	 M 	= 	30
F 	= 	5	 N 	= 	40
G 	= 	7.5	 P 	 = 	50
H 	= 	10	 Q 	= 	60
J 	= 	15	 R 	= 	75
K 	= 	20	 S 	 = 	100
L 	= 	25
Enclosure environmental rating
G	 =	 Type 1 general purpose
A	 =	 Type 12
D  =  Type 4
W	=  Type 4X
H  =  Type 3R
Voltage code
6 	 =	 600 V, 60 Hz
Application type
C	 =	 Constant torque (150% current limit)
V	 = 	Variable torque (110% current limit)
Power circuit type
C60 = 2 contactor bypass
C61 = 3 contactor bypass
Mods
Modifications
(120+ options are available)
Control Options
A07	 =	 H-O-A Selector Sw, Potentiometer
B07 	 =	 H-O-A Selector Sw, START/STOP,
		  Push Button, Potentiometer
C07	 =	 START/STOP Push Buttons,
		  Potentiometer
N07 	= 	 No Operators
Pilot Light Options
A08 	 = 	 LED Pilot Lights: POWER ON, RUN,
		  FAULT, AUTO
B08 	 = 	 LED Pilot Lights: POWER ON, RUN,
		  FAULT, BYPASS
C08 	= 	 LED Pilot Lights: POWER ON, RUN,
		  FAULT
N08 	= 	 No Pilot Lights
Communication Options
A06 	 =	 BACnet
B06 	 =	 LonWorks
C06 	 =	 Metasys N2
D06 	 =	 APOGEE FLN P1
B93 	 = 	 DeviceNet
B95 	 = 	 Ethernet TCP/IP
G09 	 =	 PROFIBUS DP
H09 	 = 	 I/O Ext Card, 0 - 20mA out
Miscellaneous Options
A09	 = 	 5% Line Reactors (3% Reactors
		  Standard)
A11 	 = 	 3% Load Reactor
A12 	 = 	 5% Load Reactor
B09 	 = 	 IEC Line Contactor
D71 	 = 	 Omit Door Mounted Keypad
E10 	 = 	 Smoke Purge
D61 	 = 	 dV/dT Filter
A99 	 = 	 Engineered Option
1
1 8
8
2